procedures in Section 807.1 of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Public School Code as 

outlined below: 

“Written quotations from at least three qualified and responsible vendors shall 

be requested for all purchases of materials and supplies that exceed five 

thousand seven hundred dollars ($5,700), but less than the amount requiring 

advertisement and competitive bidding.  All materials and supplies costing 

fourteen thousand dollars ($14,000) or more shall be purchased only after public 

notice has been given by advertisement once a week for three (3) weeks in not 

less than two (2) newspapers of general circulation.  In any district where no 

newspaper is published, said notice may, in lieu of such publications, be posted